OP \$40.00 3497960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUXO ASA		07/17/2014	CORPORATION: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAMOX AS
Street Address:	Birger Hatlebakksvei 15
City:	Molde
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	6405
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3497960	NINETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jyen@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 01372.008208

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01372.008208.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pasquale A. Razzano

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 01372.008208

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pasquale A. Razzano
SIGNATURE:	/pasquale a. razzano/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0817 **Total Attachments: 1** source=NINETY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0818

<u>UNITED STATES</u> TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luxo ASA, a corporation of the Country of Norway, located and doing business at Drammensveien 175, 0277 OSLO, Norway (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,497,960 for the mark NINETY for Electric light fixtures and electric lamps mounted on fixed brackets, movable bases and stands, and electric lamps supported by spring-arm assemblies and components thereof in International Class 011 (hereinafter collectively the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Glamox AS, a corporation of the Country of Norway, located and doing business at Birger Hatlebakksvei 15, 6405 MOLDE, Norway (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark.

Signed at	Oslo	this <u>//</u> day o	or <u>Jo</u> z	<u>V.</u> 2014.		,
		8	íÝ;	Romes	Mill	7
		N	IAME: _	<i>Тнот</i> в	LINDBERG	······································
		Ţ	TTLE:	CEO/C	HARMAN I	L <mark>Uxo</mark> AS
				L	ao AS	

FCHS_WS 10279842v1.doc

RECORDED: 07/28/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0819